

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “proposing an alteration to” and substitute “providing for”; and in line 28, strike “through 2008” and substitute “and 2006”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, strike “155,100” and substitute “150,600”; in line 7, strike “136,100” and substitute “131,600”; in line 9, strike “130,550” and substitute “126,800”; in line 10, strike “127,550” and substitute “123,800”; in line 12, strike “122,600” and substitute “119,600”; in line 14, strike “127,550” and substitute “123,800”; in line 15, strike “113,750” and substitute “111,500”; in line 20, strike “162,600” and substitute “150,600”; in line 21, strike “143,600” and substitute “131,600”; in line 23, strike “136,800” and substitute “126,800”; in line 24, strike “133,800” and substitute “123,800”; in line 26, strike “127,600” and substitute “119,600”; in line 28, strike “133,800” and substitute “123,800”; and in line 29, strike “117,500;” and substitute “111,500.”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 2 through line 15 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 16, strike “For fiscal year 2005, these salaries include” and substitute “These salaries are subject to”.